UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA SARGODHA



EXPRESSION OF INTEREST FOR ACTUARIAL STUDY

ACTUARIAL CONSULTANT FIRM REQUIRED

The University of Sargodha, Sargodha intends to hire the services of Actuarial Consultant firm for determination of the pension liability for its employees.

Reputed actuarial valuation consultancy firms may submit their Technical and Financial Proposal (under separate sealed covers). Details along with bid value are available in the Tender document

A complete set of Expression of Interest may be obtained from University of Sargodha, Sargodha website (<u>uos.edu.pk</u>) by the interested firms. Detailed Tender documents are available immediately from the Purchase Office after the publication of tender notice on producing demand draft (Non-Refundable) of Rs.1000/- in favor of **Treasurer**, **University of Sargodha**. Tender documents can also be obtained through courier

Bids must be delivered on or before **10-11-2022 at 01:00PM** in the Purchase Office, University of Sargodha, Sargodha. **Technical Bids** will be opened in the presence of bidders / their representatives, **on the same day at 02:30PM** at above address. Financial Bids will be opened of only qualified Technical Firms for which date and time will be communicated after evaluation of Technical Bids.

The University reserves the right to accept or reject all the bids at any time prior to award of contract as per PPRA Rules. All Firms shall have to follow all terms and conditions issued by University of Sargodha and PPRA (Punjab) from time to time. Interested bidders may obtain further information from the undersigned during office hours.

Convener Committee University of Sargodha Sargodha Ph:+92-48-9230810